

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 20774/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 28/05/2012 in RFA No. 4029/ 2011, LAC No.399/3908 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SAMAUNDER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20918 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 21039 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 21198 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 21200 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35774 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 21502 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 30/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Sarvjit Pradap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Param Kr. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Notice.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER