

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).37110/2012

SAMAUNDER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 35774 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 37114 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 37115 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 37118 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 37119 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 37120 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 30/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In these batch of matters as per the status given in the tabular chart, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner has failed to take steps against the unserved respondents despite reasonable opportunities. Matter to be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

-2-

Item No.53

The ld. Counsel appearing for respondent No.2(common), Mr Aditya Chandra has undertaken to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit by next date. Four weeks' time is granted.

List again on 15.7.2013.

| | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |