

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).37110/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 28/05/2012 in RFA No.4029/2011,LAC No.399/3908 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SAMAUNDER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

SLP(C) NO. 35774 of 2012
(Office report on default)
SLP(C) NO. 37114 of 2012
(Office report on default)
SLP(C) NO. 37115 of 2012
(Office report on default)
SLP(C) NO. 37118 of 2012
(Office report on default)
SLP(C) NO. 37119 of 2012
(Office report on default)
SLP(C) NO. 37120 of 2012
(Office report on default)

Date: 26/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners to rectify the default pointed out by the Registry in the Office Report dated 22.8.2013.

-2-

Learned counsel for the petitioners is also permitted to take steps for effecting service on unserved respondents. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master