

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).37110/2012

SAMAUNDER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18285 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35774 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 37114 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 37115 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 37118 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 37119 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 37120 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 22/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Param Kr. Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raktim Gogoi, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.37110/2012

Service report in respect of respondent No.1 is awaited.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.2 and 3 has already
come on record.

Item No.48

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 35774 of 2012

Notice be served on respondent No.1 being State Authority through the
standing counsel. Dasti allowed (as no proper proof has been filed on
record).

Service report in respect of respondent Nos.2 and 3 is awaited.

SLP(C) Nos.37114,37118,37119 and 37120/2012

Notice be served on respondent No.1 being State Authority through the
standing counsel. Dasti allowed (as no proper proof has been filed on
record).

Respondent Nos.2 and 3 are granted four weeks' time for filing
counter affidavit on record.

SLP(C) No.37115/2012

Notice be served on respondent No.1 being State Authority through the
standing counsel. Dasti allowed (as no proper proof has been filed on
record).

Service report in respect of respondent No.2 is awaited.

SLP(C) NO. 18285 of 2013

Despite giving undertaking on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2,
neither vakalatnama nor any counter affidavit seems to have been filed by
the learned Advocate, Dr. Monika Gusain. Both the respondents are ordered
to proceed ex parte.

Notice be reissued to respondent No.3 on filing of the process fee and spare copies within three weeks through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service (granted as a final chance).

List again on 22.11.2013.

| (M.A.SAYEED) |
| REGISTRAR |

rd