

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).37110/2012

SAMAUNDER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18285 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35774 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 37114 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 37115 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 37118 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 37119 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 37120 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 22/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.37110/2012

It appears that the defective service report in respect of respondent No.1 - State of Haryana has been filed

Item No.38

-2-

on record by the learned counsel for the petitioner. The omission/defects be cured by the next date.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.2 and 3 has already come on record.

SLP(C) NO. 35774 of 2012

Respondent No.1 is reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared on his behalf.

Respondent Nos.2 and 3 are reported to be duly and properly served but defective service report seems to have been filed on record. Omission/defects be cured by the learned counsel for the petitioner by the next date.

SLP(C) NO. 37114,37118,37119 and 37120/2012

The learned counsel for the petitioner has failed to take steps against respondent No.1, despite specific directions.

The office report in default be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

Respondent Nos.2 and 3 are granted three weeks' time, as final

chance, for filing counter affidavit on record.  
SLP(C) NO. 37115 of 2012

The learned counsel for the petitioner has failed to take steps against respondent No.1, despite specific directions.

Item No.38

-3-

The office report in default be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

Registry to submit a complete report about the status of the remaining respondents on record.

SLP(C) NO. 18285 of 2013

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 are ordered to proceed ex parte.

No steps have been taken against respondent No.3 by the learned counsel for the petitioner, despite reasonable opportunity.

The office report in default be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

List again on 11.12.2013.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |

rd