

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).37110/2012

SAMAUNDER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18285 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35774 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Param Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 18285 of 2013

Deleted.

SLP(C) No.37110/2012

The learned counsel for the petitioners is present. He has filed the affidavit in proof of dasti service in respect of the respondent No.1, which is said to be defective. The learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to cure the defects whatever have been found in the said affidavit

Item No.30

-2-

within a week's time, failing which, appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

SLP(C) No.35774/2012

The learned counsel for the petitioners is present. He has filed the affidavit in proof of dasti service in respect of the respondent Nos.2 and 3, which is said to be defective. The learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to cure the defects whatever have been found in the said affidavit within a week's time, failing which, appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

Service is complete as against the respondent No.1 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

List again on 17.1.2014.

(M.K. HANJURA)
REGISTRAR