

o

ITEM NO.22

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).37110/2012

SAMAUNDER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.35774/2012

SLP(C) NO.18285/2013

Date: 24/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.37110/2012

In the interest of justice, four weeks time is granted as final chance to respondent no.1 for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit on record. Complete set of pleadings be served on the ld. counsel in two weeks time of which necessary proof be filed on record.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 2 and 3 has already come on record.

-2-

Item No.22

SLP(C) NO.35774/2012

In the interest of justice, four weeks time is granted as final chance to respondent No.1 for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit on record. Complete set of pleadings be served on the ld. counsel in two weeks time of which necessary proof be filed on record.

Fresh dasti be issued to respondent Nos. 2 and 3 as no proper proof of service has been filed on record by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner. Steps be taken within three weeks. On compliance dasti be issued as per rules.

SLP(C) NO.18285/2013

None appeared for respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Service report in respect of respondent no.3 is awaited.

List again on 3.7.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

