

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).37114/2012  
(From the judgment and order dated 28/05/2012 in LAC  
No.403/2008, RFA No.4032/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &  
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

WAZIR SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 37115/2012  
(Office Report on Default)

SLP(C) NO. 37118/2012  
(Office Report on Default)

SLP(C) NO. 37119/2012  
(Office Report on Default)

SLP(C) NO. 37120/2012  
(Office Report on Default)

Date: 30/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Ramesh Kumar and Mr. Vikas Sharma,  
Advocates for Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate-on-record,  
accepts service of notice on behalf of the State of  
Haryana. Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have already been  
served. Service is, thus, complete.

List the matters before the appropriate Bench  
as per their turn.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
COURT MASTER

(MINAKSHI MEHTA)  
COURT MASTER