

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 37110/2012

SAMAUNDER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 35774/2012

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 03/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.37110/2012

Vakalatnama and Memo of appearance has not been filed on behalf of respondent No.1 so far.

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects in the affidavit filed with regard to proof of dasti service.

SLP(C) No. 35774/2012

Process fee and spare copies to be filed for reissuance of show cause notice upon the unserved respondent Nos.2 and 3.

Vakalatnama and Memo of appearance has not been filed on behalf of respondent No.1 so far.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2014.07.05

12:13:31 IST

Reason:

List again on 29.8.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar