

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 37110/2012

SAMAUNDER & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 35774/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 18285/2013
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 25/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.37110/2012

Service is complete on respondent No.1 though no one
entered appearance.

Signature Not Verified

Counter affidavit of respondent Nos. 2 and 3 got filed.

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.11.27

SLP(C) No. 35774/2012

17:03:31 IST

Reason:

Service of respondent No.1 got completed though no one
entered appearance.

for want of fresh steps. Time extended by two weeks for taking fresh steps against respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

SLP(C) No. 18285/2013

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 were ordered to be proceeded ex parte by the ld. Registrar on 22.10.2013.

For respondent No.3, service got completed though no one entered appearance.

List again on 12.1.2015.

(DR. K.ARUL)
Registrar