

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 37110/2012

SAMAUNDER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 35774/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18285/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 12/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Kavita batta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)No. 37110/2012

Dr. Monika Gusain, advocate-on-record undertakes to file vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1-Haryana State within two weeks.

Counter affidavit, if any within four weeks, thereafter.

In respect of Respondent Nos. 2 & 3, counter affidavit is already on record.

SLP(C) No. 35774/2012

Await service in respect of Respondent Nos. 2 & 3.

Dr. Monika Gusain, advocate-on-record undertakes to file vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1-Haryana State within two weeks.

SLP(C) No. 18285/2013

Liberty is granted to the ld. Counsel for the Respondent-State to prefer the application for setting aside ex parte order of the Registrar's Court dated 22.10.2013 within two weeks.

List again on 18.02.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)

Registrar