

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 37110/2012

SAMAUNDER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 35774/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18285/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 18/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) NO.37110/2012

Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no.1 has not been filed despite undertaking. Further opportunity is declined.

Counter affidavit of respondent nos. 2 and 3 is already on record.

Matter stands complete. However, to be listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matters.

Item No.14

SLP(C) NO.35774/2012

Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no.1 has not been filed despite undertaking. Further opportunity is declined.

Service of respondent nos. 2 and 3 is still awaited.

SLP(C) NO.18285/2013

Application for setting aside ex parte order dt.22.10.2013 with respect to respondent Nos. 1 and 2 has not been filed despite time granted for the purpose. Further opportunity is declined.

As far as respondent no.3 is concerned, service is complete but none has entered appearance. Matter stands complete. Registry to process for listing the same before the Hon'ble Court, however, with the connected petitions.

List again on 6.4.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar