

SLP (C) No. 18285/2013

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.05.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 37110 of 2012 and connected matters."

SLP No.	Total Resp.	V/A	A.D./ Dasti	C/A	Registrar Court/Chamber Court Order	Remarks
18285/13	3	1-2	3	-	-	Complete

It is submitted that Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate has on 09.03.2015 filed Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of Land Acquisition Collector without filing an application for setting aside ex-party order of Ld. Registrar dated 22.10.2013.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 14th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Com1/Mty